

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 1064

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2003 in CRLA No. 531/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HEM RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P. 1064/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that other two accused namely, Jia Lal and Thakur Das have also approached this Court by filing the special leave petition. The Registry is directed to ascertain and place all the matters before one and the same Court after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master