

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 1064

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CRLA No. 531/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HEM RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.1064/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 7740 of 2007

WITH CRL.M.P.7740/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 7741 of 2007

WITH CRL.M.P.7741/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that learned counsel for the petitioners is not
well.

Adjourned.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master