

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5497/2007

HEM RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5498 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5499 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel appearing for State of Himachal Pradesh seeks some more time to
comply with the order of the Hon. Court dated 25.11.2008. List again on 3.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK