

ØIT E M NO.49
[Jail Petition]

COUR T NO.9

SECT I O N I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5497 /2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07 / 2003 in CRL A No. 531/2001 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F H . P A T S H I M L A)

H E M R A J Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H I M A C H A L P R A D E S H Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
S L P (Crl) NO. 5498 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing S L P as per Supreme Court Rules and
exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

S L P (Crl.) No.5499/ 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from procedures in drafting and exemption from
filing the S L P strictly as per the Hon'ble Supreme Court Rules and orders and
exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned Amicus Curiae, list after
two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master