

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5497/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CRLA
No. 531/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

HEM RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5498 of 2007

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing SLP as per Supreme
Court Rules and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5499 of 2007

(With Appln(s). for exemption from procedures in drafting and
exemption from filing the SLP strictly as per Supreme Court Rules
and orders and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

Date:08/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satbir Pillania,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER